Microchip Technology - PIC18F46J53-I/ML Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
What is "Embedded - Microcontrollers"?
"Embedded - Microcontrollers" refer to small, integrated
circuits designed to perform specific tasks within larger
systems. These microcontrollers are essentially compact
computers on a single chip, containing a processor core,
memory, and programmable input/output peripherals.

through the devices’ Configuration bits.
For more information, see Section 28.1
“Configuration Bits”.
2: The DSWDT and RTCC clock sources
are selected through the devices’ Con-
figuration bits. For more information, see
Section 28.1 “Configuration Bits”.
3: For more information, see Section 17.0
“Real-Time Clock and Calendar
(RTCC)”.
4: For more information on configuring this
peripheral, see Section 4.7 “Ultra
Low-Power Wake-up”.
 2009-2016 Microchip Technology Inc.  DS30009964C-page 53
PIC18F47J53
REGISTER 10-14: RPINR12: PERIPHERAL PIN SELECT INPUT REGISTER 12 (BANKED EF2h)
U-0 U-0 U-0 R/W-1 R/W-1 R/W-1 R/W-1 R/W-1
— — — T1GR4 T1GR3 T1GR2 T1GR1 T1GR0
bit 7 bit 0
Legend: R/W = Readable bit, Writable bit if IOLOCK = 0
R = Readable bit W = Writable bit U = Unimplemented bit, read as ‘0’
-n = Value at POR ‘1’ = Bit is set ‘0’ = Bit is cleared x = Bit is unknown
bit 7-5 Unimplemented: Read as ‘0’
bit 4-0 T1GR<4:0>: Timer1 Gate Input (T1G) to the Corresponding RPn Pin bits
REGISTER 10-15: RPINR13: PERIPHERAL PIN SELECT INPUT REGISTER 13 (BANKED EF3h)
U-0 U-0 U-0 R/W-1 R/W-1 R/W-1 R/W-1 R/W-1
— — — T3GR4 T3GR3 T3GR2 T3GR1 T3GR0
bit 7 bit 0
Legend: R/W = Readable bit, Writable bit if IOLOCK = 0
R = Readable bit W = Writable bit U = Unimplemented bit, read as ‘0’
-n = Value at POR ‘1’ = Bit is set ‘0’ = Bit is cleared x = Bit is unknown
bit 7-5 Unimplemented: Read as ‘0’
bit 4-0 T3GR<4:0>: Timer3 Gate Input (T3G) to the Corresponding RPn Pin bits
REGISTER 10-16: RPINR14: PERIPHERAL PIN SELECT INPUT REGISTER 14 (BANKED EF4h)
U-0 U-0 U-0 R/W-1 R/W-1 R/W-1 R/W-1 R/W-1
— — — T5GR4 T5GR3 T5GR2 T5GR1 T5GR0
bit 7 bit 0
Legend: R/W = Readable bit, Writable bit if IOLOCK = 0
R = Readable bit W = Writable bit U = Unimplemented bit, read as ‘0’
-n = Value at POR ‘1’ = Bit is set ‘0’ = Bit is cleared x = Bit is unknown
bit 7-5 Unimplemented: Read as ‘0’
bit 4-0 T5GR<4:0>: Timer5 Gate Input (T5G) to the Corresponding RPn Pin bits
 2009-2016 Microchip Technology Inc.  DS30009964C-page 163
PIC18F47J53
REGISTER 10-21: RPINR22: PERIPHERAL PIN SELECT INPUT REGISTER 22 (BANKED EFDh)
U-0 U-0 U-0 R/W-1 R/W-1 R/W-1 R/W-1 R/W-1
— — — SCK2R4 SCK2R3 SCK2R2 SCK2R1 SCK2R0
bit 7 bit 0
Legend: R/W = Readable bit, Writable bit if IOLOCK = 0
R = Readable bit W = Writable bit U = Unimplemented bit, read as ‘0’
-n = Value at POR ‘1’ = Bit is set ‘0’ = Bit is cleared x = Bit is unknown
bit 7-5 Unimplemented: Read as ‘0’
bit 4-0 SCK2R<4:0>: Assign SPI2 Clock Input (SCK2) to the Corresponding RPn Pin bits
REGISTER 10-22: RPINR23: PERIPHERAL PIN SELECT INPUT REGISTER 23 (BANKED EFEh)
U-0 U-0 U-0 R/W-1 R/W-1 R/W-1 R/W-1 R/W-1
— — — SS2R4 SS2R3 SS2R2 SS2R1 SS2R0
bit 7 bit 0
Legend: R/W = Readable bit, Writable bit if IOLOCK = 0
R = Readable bit W = Writable bit U = Unimplemented bit, read as ‘0’
-n = Value at POR ‘1’ = Bit is set ‘0’ = Bit is cleared x = Bit is unknown
bit 7-5 Unimplemented: Read as ‘0’
bit 4-0 SS2R<4:0>: Assign SPI2 Slave Select Input (SS2) to the Corresponding RPn Pin bits
REGISTER 10-23: RPINR24: PERIPHERAL PIN SELECT INPUT REGISTER 24 (BANKED EFFh)
U-0 U-0 U-0 R/W-0 R/W-0 R/W-0 R/W-0 R/W-0
— — — OCFAR4 OCFAR3 OCFAR2 OCFAR1 OCFAR0
bit 7 bit 0
Legend: R/W = Readable bit, Writable bit if IOLOCK = 0